(nev. 0-85)	3 - 2005 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex 4/94)	
Tab settings □□□ ▼	F0200
	To original documents of copy and co.
Name of conveying party(ies): ROWR GARR AT G	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
ZONE CAFE LLC	Name: Graham Simpson
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 12620 Silverwolf Road
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	City: Reno State: NV ZIP: 89511
Other limited liability company	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship United States ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
2 Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership☐ Corporation-State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	□ Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: February 9, 2005	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	P. Trademark Registration No. (a)
``	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
76/549,477	FEB
76/549,477 Additional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. I otal number of applications and a registrations involved:
Name: Thomas I. Rozsa, Esq.	8
Internal Address: ROZSA & CHEN LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Suite 1601	Enclosed
	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
15010	2 / Administration to the Gridinger to deposit account
Street Address: 15910 Ventura Blvd.	9 Danasit assault aurahan
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Encino State: CA ZIP: 2815	
03/02/2005 ECOOPER 00000302-76549477	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:8521 40.00 OP	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
	-1 Pregar Feb. 24, 24, 24, 24, 25
Name of Person Signing	Signature Francis 24, Louis Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR REGISTRATION OF A MARK

Whereas ZONE CAFE LLC, of 6085 Quail Meadows Court, Reno, Nevada

89509, has adopted and is using a mark for which said assignor has filed an intent-to-use

application for "ZONECEUTICALS" in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for

registration, Serial No. 76/549,477 filed on 09/17/2003, and for which a Statement of Use was

mailed to the Trademark Office on February 8, 2005; and

Whereas, Graham Simpson, an individual, of 12620 Silverwolf Road, Reno, Nevada

89511, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, said ZONE CAFE LLC does hereby assign unto the said Graham Simpson all

right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application for registration of said mark.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of

registration to said assignee.

Dated: As of February 9, 2005

RECORDED: 02/24/2005

ONE CAFE LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 003131 FRAME: 0002